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To
The Officer In- Charge
Santuri Police Station
Dist- Purulia
Sub:- Prayer for lodge F.I.R
Sir,

|, Shri Sekhar K.r Mitra , Inspr. of Police, DEB Purulia do here by lodged a
complaint against one Sukumar Mandal (31) S/O Magaram Mandal of vill-
Sadhusaltora, P.O- Tarabari, P.S-Santuri Dist-Purulia along with following seized
articles viz
1) 02 Basta PDS Rice sealed condition- Weight @ 50X2 =100 Kgs (Approx)
2) 04 Basta PDS Wheat sealed condition -Weight @ 50X4 =200 Kgs (Approx)
3) 02 Basta PDS Atta sealed condition -Weight @ 47.5X2 =95 Kgs (Approx)
4) 51 Packets Atta -Weight @ 950 gmsX51 =48 Kgs 450 gms (Approx)
5) 04 Basta PDS loose Atta (without packets) -Weight @ 55.5 X4 =222 Kgs (Approx)
to the effect that today on 11/10/22 on the basis of secret and credible information
I, Shri Sekhar Kr. Mitra, Inspr. of Police, DEB Purulia along with SI Amaresh Das, ASI
Prabir Mukherjee, C/88 Pradut Kumar Mondal, HG/1427 Benimadhab Char had
been to the Santuri PS and submit a requisition to O/C Santuri PS for rendering
assistance and noted the credible information at Santuri PS at 12:15 hrs vide Santuri
PS GDE no. 363 dated 11/10/22. Thereafter, ASI Animesh Pati and force of Santuri
PS and myself along with my team of DEB Purulia left for Sadhusaltora under Santuri
PS to work out the information by availing Govt. vehicle bearing No. WB 56M/8203 .
On arrival at Sadhusaltora to work out the information two local people viz (1)
Chhotan Bauri S/O Lt. Gobinda Bauri & (2) Basu Bauri S/O- Rabi Bauri both of Vill-
Saloni P.S-Chhatna Dist-Bankura to assist us for holding raid, search and seizure in
the shop of Sukumar Mandal S/O Magaram Mandal of vill-Sadhusaltora P.O-
Tarabari, P.S-Santuri Dist-Purulia. Thereafter myself along with accompanied
officers and force and with the active assistance of above noted two witnesses held
raid in the paddy go down shop of Sukumar Mandal after observing all formalities
as laid down in Section 100 of Cr.PC 1973 relating to search & seizure. Prior to hold
raid in the shop we noticed huge number of PDS Rice, PDS Atta and PDS wheat
staged inside the room of paddy go down shop. The shop owner namely Sukumar
Mandal asked to produced valid documents / license for running his business in
respect of possessing PDS Rice, PDS Atta and PDS wheats but the shop owner failed
to produce any valid documents/ license for running such illegal business. As such |
seized the articles as mentioned above and in the seizure list in presence of local
witnesses and Police witnesses under proper seizure list from the paddy go down
shop of Sukumar Mandal .



As Sukumar Mandal failed to produce any valid documents/ license for
running such business, hence he violated provisions laid down in Para 7 of rule 3 of
West Bengal. Thus he committed an offence punishable U/s- 7 (1)(a)(ii) of E.C (X) of
Act 1955 against owner Sukumar Mandal accordingly

In course of local enquiry it revealed that said Sukumar Mandal is running
clandestine business of PDS goods since long without having any authority or license
and only for causing his wrongful gain and deprived poor local consumer/customers
as well as causing loss of revenue to the Govt.

| therefore request you to start a case U/S 7 (1)(a)(ii) of E.C (X) of Act 1955
against Sukumar Mandal (31) S/O Magaram Mandal of Vill-Sadhusaltora, P.O-
Tarabari, P.S-Santuri Dist-Purulia
The above seized PDS Rice, PDS Atta, PDS Wheat as mentioned in seizure list Sl.
No. 1,2,3,4,5 left in zimma to one MR Distributor; Authorize Manager namely
Manaranjan Chandra S/O Lt. Manik Lal Chandra of Vill- Raghunathpur, Tantipara
PS-Raghunathpur , Dist- Purulia vide License No- PUR-RGH-274, who was
recommended by the owner of MR distributer namely “Suprava Chadra” after
taking proper zimmanama in anticipation of kind approval of the Ld. ACIM Court
Raghunathpur .

As per kind direction of S.P DEB Purulia the case will investigate ASI Swapan
Chakraborty of DEB, Purulia.

Enclose:

1. Original seizure list Yours faithfully

2. Original Zimmanama < )9
3. Weighment Chart . Wyl/
(Sri Sekhar kr.Mitra)

Inspector of Police
DEB, Purulia
Dist- Purulia

0 Date: 11.10.2022
: ™
',e,u,fv-e.:a( on |1 ,Dl e of 18 2Bk e (NSPECTOR OF POLICB

anted .Sa/vJWM PS Case NO - 17—;(22).@-!&"”]!0}22, . E. B, PURULIE
e Ty € 9 At 1955

* i
1
'J\ & ylio2r—
Ojj‘u e¥-11 (haryt
T Gantudi 5.
Ut',,'l..—'s"‘.uhha



	FIR Case-71 Scan
	Complain Case-71 Scan 1
	Complain Case-71 Scan 2

